Individual Career Offensive Stats

** 2015 Running clock rule was introduced in second half when up 30 points

Career Total Offensive Yards

Minimum 3000 yds

Career Offensive TDs
Minimum 40 TDs

Career Rushing Yards
Minimum 2000 yds

Career Rushing TD’s
Minimum 25 TDs

Career Receptions

Career Receiving Yards
Minimum 1200 yds

Career Receiving TDS
Minimum 20 TDs

Career Passing Yards
Minimum 2000yds

Eddie Miller 11 (2011-2013)
Trent Salyers (2016 -18)
Brandon Schankweiler (2008-10)
Tom Kaskey (2002-2004)
Tanner Holden (2015-18)

Alex Shears (2009-2011)

Austin May (2012-14)

Makya Matthews (2017-2019)
Drew Spradlin (05-07)

Mack Dyer (2015-17)

Eddie Miller 111

Trent Salyers

Brandon Schankweiler

Tom Kaskey

Tanner Holden

Jerod Tilley (1994-96)

Alex Shears (2009-2011)
Makya Matthews (2017-2019)

Brandon Schankweiler (2008-2010)
Jerod Tilley (1994-1996)

Luke Emnett (1997-1999)

Eddie Miller 111 (2011-2013)

Pete Ruby (1988-1990)

Chris Risner (1987-1989)

Brandon Schankweiler
Jerod Tilley

Luke Emnett

Eddie Miller 111 (11-13)
Ethan Glover (20- 22)
Pete Ruby (88-90)
Chris Risner (86-89)
Tate Cunningham

Tom Kaskey (02-04)

Tanner Holden
Dylan Miller
Makya Matthews
Tyler Claxon

Tanner Holden
Dylan Miller
Tyler Claxon
Makya Matthews
Jason Schmidt

Tanner Holden
Dylan Miller
Tyler Claxon
Makya Matthews

Trent Salyers

Eddie Miller 111

Tom Kaskey

Drew Spradlin (06 - 07)
Alex Shears

Mack Dyer

7652 yds
6945 yds
5133 yds
4362 yds
3661 yds
3553 yds
3385 yds
3323 yds
3314 yds
3167yds

88 (55 Passing / 32 Rushing / 1 Rec)

82 (66 Passing / 16 rushing)

65 (6 Passing / 54 Rushing / 5 Rec)

52 (27 Passing / 25 Rushing)

47 (46 Receiving / 1 Rushing)

46 (All Rushing)

44 (23 Passing — 21 Rushing)

42 (21 Rushing — 20 Receiving- 1Passing)

3680 yds

2709 yds

2454 yd

2370 yds

2276 yds

Senior year 1067 + Others

54
46
37
32
29
27
26
25
25

184
159
142
138

3477 yds - 184 rec — 18.8 yds per catch
2165 yds - 159 rec - 13.6 yds per catch
1908 yds — 138 rec - 13.8 yds per catch
1791 yds - 142 rec - 12 .6 yds per catch
1274 yds

46
24
24
20

6219 yds
4925 yds
2685 yds
2310 yds
2180 yds
2174 yds



Career Passing TD’s
Minimum 25 TDs

Career Pass Completions

Trent Salyers
Eddie Miller 111
Tom Kaskey
Alex Shears
Mack Dyer
Drew Spradlin

Trent Salyers
Eddie Miller 111
Drew Spradlin
Tom Kaskey

Individual Career All Purpose Stats

Career All Purpose Yards — Off & Kick Returns

Career Points

Career Total TD’s — Off Def & Special Teams

Eddie Miller 111

Trent Salyers

Brandon Schankweiler
Makya Matthews

Eddie Miller 111

Trent Salyers

Brandon Schankweiler
Tom Kaskey

Daylor Lewis

Tanner Holden
Makya Matthews
Jerod Tilley (1994-96)

Eddie Miller I11

Trent Salyers

Brandon Schankweiler
Tom Kaskey

Tanner Holden

Makya Matthews

Individual Offense (Single Season):

2013
2017
2012
2018
2016
2014
2004
2015
2010
2002
2003

Season Total Offense
Minimum 2000 yds

Season Total Off TDs
Minimum 25 TDs

2013
2017
1996
2014
2016
2017
2003
2015
1991
2002
2004

Eddie Miller 111
Trent Salyers
Eddie Miller 111
Trent Salyers
Mack Dyer
Austin May
Tom Kaskey
Kyle Davis
Brandon Schankweiler
Matt Weaver
Tom Kaskey

Eddie Miller 111
Trent Salyers
Jerod Tilley
Austin May
Mack Dyer
Trent Salyers
Tom Kaskey
Kyle Davis
Tate Cunningham
Matt Weaver
Tom Kaskey

66
55
27
27
27
25

376 /590 — 63.7% Completion Rating
364 /566 — 64.3% Completion Rating
176 /295 — 59.6% Completions Rating
159/ 293 — 54.2% Completion Rating

8337 yds (Not Counting Def Int & Fumble ret)
6945 yds

5903 yds (Not Counting Def Int & Fumble ret)
4738 yds (Not Counting Def Int & Fumble ret)

572 pts (91 TDs — 26 EPs)

492 pts (82 TDs)

432 pts (72 TDs)

352 pts (52 TDs — 9 FGs —11 Eps 1-2 pt cov)
Need Eps from 2004

296 pts (17 FGs - 245 Eps)

294 pts (49 TDs)

286 pts (47 TDs — 2- 2pt conv)

276 pts (46 All Rushing)

91 (55 Pass — 32 Rush -1 Rec - 1 KR 1 PR — 1 Int Ret)

82 (66 Pass — 16 Rushing)

72 (6 Pass -54 Rush -5 Rec -4 KR -2 Int Ret — 1 Fumb Ret)

52 (27 Passing / 25 Rushing)
49 (46 Receiving — 1 Rushing — 2 Int Ret)

47 (21 Rushing- 20 Rec- 3 Punt Returns- 2 Int- 1Passing)

3999 yds (2689 Passing — 1310 Rushing)
3953 yds (3483 Passing — 470 Rushing )

3127 yds (2208yds Passing — 901 Rushing -18 Rec)

2868 yds (2630 Passing — 238 Rushing)

2688 yds (2013Passing - 661 Rushing)

2562 yds (1436 Passing — 1108 rushing -18 rec)
2315 yds (1454 passing -841 rushing -20 rec)
2283 yds (1629 Passing — 654 rushing)

2234 yds (1724 Rushing — 510 Rec)

22007 yds (????)

2047 yds (1231Passing — 816 Rushing)

47 TDs
46 TDs
36 TDs
35 TDs
35 TDs
35 TDs
27 TDs
26 TDs
25 TDS
25 TDs
25 TDs

(30 pass / 17 rush)

(35 pass / 11 rush)

(36 rushing)

(20 passing / 15 rushing)
(27 passing / 8 rushing)
(30 passing / 5 rush)

(14 passing / 13 rushing)
(10 passing / 16 rushing)
(25 rushing)

(14 passing / 11rushing)
(13 passing / 12 rushing)



Season Passing Yards
Minumum 1000 yds

Season Pass Completions
Minumum 75 completions

Season Passing TDs
Minimum 20 TDs

Season Receiving Yds
Minimum 800 yds

Season Receptions

Season Receiving TD’s

2017
2013
2018
2012
2016
2007
2015
2004
2014
2020
1999
2003
1987
2011
2010
1988

2017
2013
2012
2018
2007
2020
2016
2015
2004
2014
2011
1999
1987
2003

2017
2018
2013
2016
2012
2014

2017
2013
2018
2018
1999

2017
2013
2012
2013
2018
2018
1999

2017
2013
2018
2018

Trent Salyers
Eddie Miller 111
Trent Salyers
Eddie Miller 111
Mack Dyer
Drew Spradlin
Kyle Davis
Tom Kaskey
Austin May
Jake Gregg
Andy Gill

Tom Kaskey
Andy Rase
Alex Shears
Alex Shears
Matt Miller

Trent Salyers
Eddie Miller 111
Eddie Miller 111
Trent Salyers
Drew Spradlin
Jake Gregg
Mack Dyer
Kyle Davis
Tom Kaskey
Austin May
Alex Shears
Andy Gill
Andy Rase
Tom Kaskey

Trent Salyers
Trent Salyers
Eddie Miller 111
Mack Dyer
Eddie Miller
Austin May

Tanner Holden
Dylan Miller
Tanner Holden

Makya Matthews

Jason Schmidt

Tanner Holden
Dylan Miller
Tyler Claxon
Tyler Claxon
Tanner Holden

Makya Matthews

Jason Schmidt

Tanner Holden
Dylan Miller
Tanner Holden

Makya Matthews

3483 yds
2636 yds
2630 yds
2208 yds
2013 yds
1898 yds
1629 yds
1454 yds
1436 yds
1369 yds
1238 yds
1231 yds
1194 yds
1108 yds
1072 yds
1045yds

211/ 326 - 65% Completion Rating
189/ 285 — 66% Completion Rating
172/ 273 - 63% Completion Rating
159/ 250 - 64% Completion Rating
151/ 256 — 59% Completion Rating
121/176 — 69% Completion Rating
112 /182 - 62% Completion Rating
99/148 - 68% Completion Rating
84 /142 — 59.1 Completion Rating
82/121 - 68% Completion Rating
80/ 146 — 54% Completion Rating
76 /115 — 66% Completion Rating
757121 — 60% Completion Rating
75 /151 — 49% Completion Rating

35 TDs
30 TDs
30 TDs
27 TDs
24 TDs
20 TDs

1535yds 87 catches
1157 yds 81 catches
1014 yds 55 catches
924 yds 49 catches
826 yds 47 catches

87
81
67
66
55
49
47

21
14
13
11

17.6 yds per catch
14.2 yds per catch
18.4 yds per catch
18.8 yds per catch
17.5 yds per catch



e  Season Rushing Yds

Minimum 1000yds 1996 Jerod Tilley 1828 yds 230 carries 7.9 yds per carry
2010 Brandon Schankweiler 1724 yds 207 carries 8.3 yds per carry
1991 Tate Cunningham 1574 yds 197 carries 8.0 yds per carry
1989 Chris Risner 1423 yds + (last 2 playoff games?)

2009 Brandon Schankweiler 1317 yds 165 carries 8.0 yds per carry
2013 Eddie Miller 111 1310 yds 156 carries 8.4 yds per carry
1990 Pete Ruby 1299 yds 170 carries 7.6 yds per carry
1994 Andy Blakenship 1273 yds 135 carries 9.4 yds per carry
1999 Luke Ementt 1265 yds 122 carries 10.4 yds per carry
2009 Tyler Craigmiles 1131 yds 112 carries 10.1 yds per carry
1998 Luke Emnett 1123 yds 132 carries 8.5 yds per carry
2014 Austin May 1108 yds 160 carries 6.9 yds per carry
2008 Jordan Schankweiler 1081 yds 168 carries 6.4 yds per carry
2016 Keaton Newsome 1079 yds 110 carries 8.0 yds per carry
2019 Makya Matthews 1078 yds 142 carries 7.6 yds per carry
1989 Chris Risner 1067 yds 156 carries 6.8 yds per carry
1995 Chad Reinhardt 1064 yds 120 carries 8.8 yds per carry
2011 Alex Shears 1005 yds 155 carries 5.3 yds per carry
1998 Rick Estep 1002 yds 129 carries 7.8 yds per carry

e  Season Rushing TDs

Minimum 15 TDs 1996 Jerod Tilley 36 TDs
1991 Tate Cunningham 24 TDs
2010 Brandon Schankweiler 23 TDs
1998 Luke Emnett 21 TDs
1989 Chris Risner 20 TDs
2009 Brandon Schankweiler 19 TDs
2015 Jordan Howard 18 TDs
1989 Chris Risner 17 TDs
1990 Pete Ruby 17 TDs
2013 Eddie Miller 111 17 TDs
1999 Luke Emnett 16 TDs
2015 Kyle Davis 16 TDs
1998 Rick Estep 15 TDs
2014 Austin May 15 TDs
2019 Makya Matthews 15 TDs
2022 Ethan Glover 15 TDs

Individual Offense (Single Game):

Most TD Receptions in a game
11/22 - 1955 Doug Burgess TE - 6 TD receptions vs lronton St. Joe - Burg Won 73-26



